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LSD:                 

 CLIENT:  

INSPECTOR :                       

LOCATION :                       

DISTRICT UNIT :                       
BLDG/SKID :                       
PROCESS :                       

CODE :                       
SPECIFICATION :                       
TECHNIQUE :                       
METHOD :                       
SURFACE COND :                       
SURFACE TEMP :                       

 LACOMBE, AB (403) 782-7855
(403) 501-8029
(866) 422-9732 GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB

 BROOKS, AB 

(403) 742-4868 STETTLER, AB

ITEM:

 DATE:  

LSD:                 

 CLIENT:  

INSPECTOR :                       

LOCATION :                       

DISTRICT UNIT :                       
BLDG/SKID :                       
PROCESS :                       

CODE :                       
SPECIFICATION :                       
TECHNIQUE :                       
METHOD :                       
SURFACE COND :                       
SURFACE TEMP :                       

NOM

PIPING INFORMATION

COMMENTS:

PIPING ID       SIZE SCH

PROJECT:

FLANGE
RATING

M.A.W.T.
(VESSEL)

M.A.W.P.
(VESSEL)

 DWG #

AS PER ASME SE 797

UT 1-1, REV .1

UT CONTINUOUS / A SCAN

ASME B31.3

01/30/11 103A
CNRL

09-33-074-11-W6M
RAJ KHAN

VALHALLA

WEST COUNTY
SKD 0222

SOUR

PAINTED

AMBIENT

LINE HEATER - PIPING A 3138696

C70099

STEVE GILLINGHAM
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LEVEL II # 11441
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Skid: SKD0222

Vessel Number: A3138696

Tag Number: -

Survey Date: 1/31/11

Dwg: 103

Serial Number: HC.42.2000.231.AB

Survey Name: CNRL

Process:

Location: VALHALLA

District Unit: WEST COUNTY

LSD: 09-33-074-11W6

Vessel Name: LINE HEATER - PIPING

Manufacturer: OPSCO

SOUR

Year Built: 1995

ULTRASONIC CORROSION SURVEY

Inspector: RAJ KHAN

CRN: N0291.2/N0292.2 Vessel CA: 0.0000

Project #: C70099

Band
Recommended 
Next InspectionNominal TMIN

Recommended
Retirement

DateCADescription
Min

Inches
Avg

Inches1 32 4 65 Year

Readings

Shell MAWP PSI: 4695 MAWT F: 250

Tube MAWP PSI: 2220 MAWT F: 250

Comments-->

103-05

0.4100.420

3.5

20120.4380 0.0548 0.3677

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.4100.4170.423 0.410 0.413 0.413 0.424 0.420

0.423 0.410 0.413 0.413 0.424 0.439

0.4100.42020060.423 0.410 0.413 0.413 0.424 0.439

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Shell Side

Comments-->

103-10

0.3690.376

3.5

20120.4380 0.0548 0.3677

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. CautionB31.3

Material

0.3690.3750.372 0.369 0.373 0.379 0.378 0.379

0.372 0.369 0.373 0.379 0.378 0.386

0.3690.37620060.372 0.369 0.373 0.379 0.378 0.386

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Shell Side

Comments-->

103-15

0.4490.453

3.5

20120.4380 0.0548 0.3677

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

Cylindrical

A 106 - B

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.4490.4530.455 0.452 0.449 0.454 0.450 0.460

0.455 0.452 0.449 0.454 0.450 0.460

0.4490.45320060.455 0.452 0.449 0.454 0.450 0.460

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Shell Side

Comments-->

103-20

0.3010.305

2.375

20120.3430 0.0429 0.1249

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.3010.3050.304 0.306 0.309 0.304 0.303 0.301

0.304 0.306 0.309 0.304 0.303 0.301

0.3010.30520060.304 0.306 0.309 0.304 0.303 0.301

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side
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Skid: SKD0222

Vessel Number: A3138696

Tag Number: -

Survey Date: 1/31/11

Dwg: 103

Serial Number: HC.42.2000.231.AB

Survey Name: CNRL

Process:

Location: VALHALLA

District Unit: WEST COUNTY

LSD: 09-33-074-11W6

Vessel Name: LINE HEATER - PIPING

Manufacturer: OPSCO

SOUR

Year Built: 1995

ULTRASONIC CORROSION SURVEY

Inspector: RAJ KHAN

CRN: N0291.2/N0292.2 Vessel CA: 0.0000

Project #: C70099

Band
Recommended 
Next InspectionNominal TMIN

Recommended
Retirement

DateCADescription
Min

Inches
Avg

Inches1 32 4 65 Year

Readings

Shell MAWP PSI: 4695 MAWT F: 250

Tube MAWP PSI: 2220 MAWT F: 250

Comments-->

103-25

0.2700.273

3.5

20120.3000 0.0375 0.1840

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.2700.2720.275 0.271 0.270 0.271 0.270 0.273

0.275 0.271 0.270 0.271 0.274 0.279

0.2700.27320060.275 0.271 0.270 0.271 0.274 0.279

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side

Comments-->

103-30

0.2730.276

3.5

20120.3000 0.0375 0.1840

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.2710.2740.278 0.276 0.273 0.271 0.271 0.275

0.278 0.276 0.274 0.273 0.276 0.278

0.2730.27620060.278 0.276 0.274 0.273 0.276 0.278

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side

Comments-->

103-35

0.2840.286

3.5

20120.3000 0.0375 0.1840

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

Cylindrical

A 106 - B

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.2840.2860.284 0.285 0.288 0.286 0.284 0.286

0.284 0.285 0.288 0.286 0.284 0.286

0.2840.28620060.284 0.285 0.288 0.286 0.284 0.286

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side

Comments-->

103-40

0.2860.288

3.5

20120.3000 0.0375 0.1840

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

45° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. OKB31.3

Material

0.2850.2870.287 0.286 0.286 0.285 0.290 0.290

0.287 0.286 0.286 0.287 0.291 0.293

0.2860.28820060.287 0.286 0.286 0.287 0.291 0.293

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side
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Skid: SKD0222

Vessel Number: A3138696

Tag Number: -

Survey Date: 1/31/11

Dwg: 103

Serial Number: HC.42.2000.231.AB

Survey Name: CNRL

Process:

Location: VALHALLA

District Unit: WEST COUNTY

LSD: 09-33-074-11W6

Vessel Name: LINE HEATER - PIPING

Manufacturer: OPSCO

SOUR

Year Built: 1995

ULTRASONIC CORROSION SURVEY

Inspector: RAJ KHAN

CRN: N0291.2/N0292.2 Vessel CA: 0.0000

Project #: C70099

Band
Recommended 
Next InspectionNominal TMIN

Recommended
Retirement

DateCADescription
Min

Inches
Avg

Inches1 32 4 65 Year

Readings

Shell MAWP PSI: 4695 MAWT F: 250

Tube MAWP PSI: 2220 MAWT F: 250

Comments-->

103-45

0.2580.266

3.5

20120.3000 0.0375 0.1840

0.000

0.000

2031BaselinePiping

45° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2006

2011
Shape

OD

Spec. CautionB31.3

Material

0.2580.2620.264 0.260 0.267 0.264 0.258 0.259

0.277 0.270 0.267 0.264 0.258 0.259

0.2580.26620060.277 0.270 0.267 0.264 0.258 0.259

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous

Current
Tube Side
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